

# Bid 18-2021 Addendum 1 ICD Inc. Supplier Response

# **Event Information**

Number: Bid 18-2021 Addendum 1

Title: Bellcastle Road Stormwater Improvements

Type: Competitive Bid

Issue Date: 2/10/2021

Deadline: 2/24/2021 02:00 PM (ET)

## **Contact Information**

Contact: Brian Marcum Address: Central Purchasing

Government Center Building

Room 338

200 East Main Street Lexington, KY 40507

Phone: (859) 2583320 Fax: (859) 2583322

Email: brianm@lexingtonky.gov

Page 1 of 4 pages Vendor: ICD Inc. Bid 18-2021 Addendum 1

# **ICD Inc. Information**

Contact: Jerry Patton

Address: 12425 Paul Coffey Blvd.

Ashland, KY 41102

Phone: (606) 928-0126 Fax: (606) 929-5642 Email: icdincky@gmail.com

ONLY ONLINE BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED! By submitting your response, you certify that you are authorized to represent and bind your company and that you agree to all bid terms and conditions as stated in the attached bid/RFP/RFQ/Quote/Auction documents.

Gerald Patton	icdincky@gmail.com		
Signature	Email		
Submitted at 2/24/2021 10:23:12 AM			

# **Response Attachments**

# **Bellcastle Road Proposal.pdf**

Bellcastle Road Stormwater Improvements Form of Proposal

#### Bellcastle Road Bid Bond.pdf

Bellcastle Road Stormwater Improvements Bid Bond

### Bellcastle Road Addenda No 1.pdf

Bellcastle Road Stormwater Improvements - Signed Addenda No. 1

## **Bid Lines**

1	Mobilization/Demobilization (Setup, Staging, Installation Maintenance, Security Fencing, Project Bonds, Misc.)					
	Quantity: 1	UOM: LS	Price:	\$22,285.00	Total:	\$22,285.00
2	Maintenance o	f Traffic				
	Quantity: 1	UOM: LS	Price:	\$7,800.00	Total:	\$7,800.00
3	Construction S	staking				
	Quantity: 1	UOM: LS	Price:	\$1,750.00	Total:	\$1,750.00
4	Project Sign					
	Quantity: 1	UOM: Each	Unit Price:	\$650.00	Total:	\$650.00
5	Utility Coordina	ation				
	Quantity: 1	UOM: Each	Unit Price:	\$1,000.00	Total:	\$1,000.00
6	Erosion Control (Silt Fence, Storm Inlet Protection, Concrete Wash Pit)					
	Quantity: 1	UOM: LS	Price:	\$8,750.00	Total:	\$8,750.00
7	Excavation and	d Haul Off			_	
	Quantity: 10	LIOM: CY	Price:	\$25.00	Total:	\$250.00

Page 2 of 4 pages Vendor: ICD Inc. Bid 18-2021 Addendum 1

8	Remove and Relocate Fence (Match Existing)				
	Quantity: 200 UOM: LF	Price:	\$5.00	Total:	\$1,000.00
9	Remove Storm Pipes (<24 up to 8 depth)				
	Quantity: 70 UOM: LF	Price:	\$20.00	Total:	\$1,400.00
_		1 1100.	Ψ=0.00	Total.	ψ.,σσ
1	Remove Sidewalk and Entrance Pavement		<b>*</b> 1 = 00	Г	<b>*</b> 4=0 00
	Quantity: 87 UOM: SY	Price:	\$17.00	Total:	\$1,479.00
1	Remove Curb and Gutter				
•	Quantity: 150 UOM: LF	Price:	\$7.00	Total:	\$1,050.00
1	Remove Trench Drain				
2	Quantity: 40 UOM: LF	Price:	\$15.00	Total:	\$600.00
1	Remove Tree (5 Dia. to 12 Dia.)				
3	Quantity: 1 UOM: Each	Unit Price:	\$250.00	Total:	\$250.00
		Offit Frice	Ψ230.00	Total.	Ψ250.00
1 4	Remove Tree (>12 Dia. to 24 Dia.)			Г	
	Quantity: 2 UOM: Each	Unit Price:	\$750.00	Total:	\$1,500.00
1	Remove Existing Curb Inlets and Headwall (N	E1_550HW)			
5	Quantity: 3 UOM: Each	Unit Price:	\$260.00	Total:	\$780.00
1	Asphalt Pavement Surface (1.5) - Roadway R	Reconstruction			
6	Quantity: 90 UOM: TN	Price:	\$190.00	Total:	\$17,100.00
1	Bituminous Pavement Milling (1.5)				
7	Quantity: 90 UOM: TN	Price:	\$125.00	Total:	\$11,250.00
_			Ψ120.00	Total.	Ψ11,200.00
1 8	Safeload Existing 15 RCP between 663 667 E				
	Quantity: 155 UOM: LF	Price:	\$35.00	Total:	\$5,425.00
1	Curb Reconstruction	_			
Э	Quantity: 150 UOM: LF	Price:	\$22.00	Total:	\$3,300.00
2	LFUCG Curb Box Inlet Type D				
0	Quantity: 5 UOM: Each	Unit Price:	\$1,375.00	Total:	\$6,875.00
2	LFUCG Standard Manhole 4 Dia.				
1		Unit Price:	\$1,550.00	Total:	\$3,100.00
	Quantity: 2 UOM: Each	Unit Price:	φ1,330.00	Total.	φ3,100.00
2 2	LFUCG Surface Inlet Type B - (24x 36)			г	
	Quantity: 1 UOM: Each	Unit Price:	\$1,000.00	Total:	\$1,000.00
2	KYTC Drop Box Inlet Type 12				
3	Quantity: 1 UOM: Each	Unit Price:	\$4,200.00	Total:	\$4,200.00

2	LFUCG 15 Pip	e Culvert Headwall				
4	Quantity: 1	UOM: Each	Unit Price:	\$1,550.00	Total:	\$1,550.00
2 5	15" RCP Storn	n Pipe				
5	Quantity: 694	UOM: LF	Price:	\$66.00	Total:	\$45,804.00
2	ADA Detectabl	e Warning Pavers (Installation O	nly Pavers Provided	d by Owner)		
6	Quantity: 30	UOM: Square Foot	Price:	\$33.33	Total:	\$999.90
2	Parking Lot Str	iping Kenawood Park				
1	Quantity: 1	UOM: LS	Price:	\$900.00	Total:	\$900.00
2	4 -Inch Concre	te Sidewalk				
8	Quantity: 27	UOM: SY	Price:	\$125.00	Total:	\$3,375.00
2 9	6-Inch Concret	te Entrances				
9	Quantity: 60	UOM: SY	Price:	\$150.00	Total:	\$9,000.00
3	LFUCG Non-pa	aved Site Restoration Method B				
U	Quantity: 350	UOM: SY	Price:	\$13.00	Total:	\$4,550.00
3	Relocate Fire H	Hydrant				
1	Quantity: 1	UOM: Each	Unit Price:	\$300.00	Total:	\$300.00
3 2	Gabion Mattres	ss Channel Lining				
2	Quantity: 12	UOM: Cubic Yard	Price:	\$100.00	Total:	\$1,200.00
3	Final Cleanup					
3	Quantity: 1	UOM: LS	Price:	\$1,250.00	Total:	\$1,250.00

Response Total: \$171,722.90